The City has established a twenty-eight day 

207(k) work period for all eligible law enforcement personnel, regardless of rank, pursuant 
to the Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA). Under this 28-day FLSA work period (also referred 
to as FLSA cycle), the FLSA overtime threshold is one hundred and seventy one (171) hours 
actually worked in the 28-day work period. Overtime for any other mutually agreed upon 
schedule shall be determined upon mutual agreement of that schedule. For purposes of this 
subsection, time worked shall include all paid leaves, such as vacation time, holidays, comp